## **KUNGSLEDEN**

## PRESS RELEASE

18 March 2020

## Magnus Jacobson to leave CFO position at Kungsleden

At age 62, Magnus Jacobson has decided to leave the position of CFO at Kungsleden after slightly more than two years with the company.

"With his long experience of financial control and financing in the real estate sector, Magnus Jacobson has helped to make Kungsleden a financially stable and strong company. I understand his wish to withdraw from an operational role and want to thank him for his valuable contributions," says Biljana Pehrsson, CEO of Kungsleden.

Magnus Jacobson will continue as CFO until the summer of 2020. The recruitment process for a new CFO will commence immediately.

## For more information, please contact:

Biljana Pehrsson, CEO of Kungsleden | +46 8 503 052 04| biljana.pehrsson@kungsleden.se Anna Trane, Head of Corporate Communications Kungsleden | +46 (0)708-84 74 69 | anna.trane@kungsleden.se

**About Kungsleden.** We are people that create places and experiences for people. By developing and managing attractive and sustainable places, we offer people a better and more inspiring work experience. We are a long-term property owner focused on commercial properties in Sweden's growth regions. As of 31 December 2019, we owned 209 properties with total value of SEK 38,310 m. Kungsleden (KLED) is listed on the Nasdaq Stockholm Large Cap. Read more at <u>www.kungsleden.se</u>